SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595

12-30-1999





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101234443 sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Colorado State University **United States Air Force** Name: Internal Address: AFOSR/JA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 801 North Randolph St Rm 732 □ Merger ☐ Assignment City: Arlington □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other Confirmatory License State: Virginia 22203-1977 Zip: Execution Date(s): 1 December 99 This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Aplication No.(s): 5,959,574 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: **United States Air Force** Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ AFOSR/JA Internal Address: □ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable 801 North Randolph St Rm 732 Street Address: The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)). Arlington City: Deposit account number: 22203-1977 Virginia ZIP: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ALAN SUTTON, Capt, USAF DEC 2 2 1999 **Deputy Staff Judge Advocate** Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT



LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

WHEREAS, Aubrey B. Poore, Jr. of Colorado State University has invented "Method and System for Tracking Multiple Regional Objects by Multi-Dimensional Relaxation" and U.S. Patent 5,959,574 issued on September 28, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the invention was made in the course of research supported by Air Force Office of Sponsored Research grant number F49620-93-0133; and

WHEREAS, the United States Government is entitled to certain rights in and to said invention and application by reason of the terms of such support; and

WHEREAS, the Colorado State University Research Foundation, hereinafter called the "Licensor", has acquired by assignment from the inventor the entire right, title and interest of the inventor to such invention;

NOW, THEREFORE

- 1. The Licensor, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, hereby grants and conveys to the United States Government a royalty-free, non-exclusive and irrevocable license for governmental purposes and on behalf of any foreign government pursuant to any existing or future treaty or agreement with the United States under the aforesaid patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations, and in any and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon during the full term or terms thereof. As used herein, "governmental purpose" means the right of the Government of the United States, including any agency thereof, to practice and have practiced (made or have made, used or have used, sold or have sold) in connection with programs funded in whole or in part by the Federal Government throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States.
- 2. The Licensor covenants and warrants that he has the right to grant the foregoing license, and that any assignment which he may make of the invention or said patent applications or patents thereon, shall expressly be made subject to this license.
- 3. The Licensor agrees that the Government shall not be estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, scope of, or title to any patent or patent application herein licensed.

Colorado State University Research Foundation

Arundeep S. Pradhan

Director of Technology Transfer

(Date)

PATENT REGORDED: 12/27/1999 r REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0655